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CRIME VOLUME AND RATE 

MEASURE 2018 2019 PERCENT 
CHANGE 

 TOTAL INDEX CRIME 870 690 -20.,7 

    Total Violent Crime 114 77 -32.5 

    Total Property Crime 756 613 -18.9 

 TOTAL CRIME RATE 4,498.0 3,508.8 -22.0 

    Violent Crime Rate 589.4 391.6 -33.6 

    Property Crime Rate 3,908.6 3,117.2 -20.2 

BARTOW POLICE DEPARTMENT   U.C.R. REPORT 
JANUARY  - DECEMBER 2019 

(Unverified-submitted data for review) 
 

The Statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to , and reported by, law   
enforcement agencies for 2019. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 2/10/2020. 

OFFENSE TOTALS 

INDEX OFFENSES 2018 2019 PERCENT 
CHANGE 

 MURDER 0 2  
     Firearm 
     Knife/Cutting Instr. 
     Hands/Fists/Feet 
     Other 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
1 
0 
0 

 

 RAPE 10 9 -10.0 

     Firearm  
     Knife/Cutting Instr. 
     Hands/Fists/Feet  
     Other 

0 
0 
8 
2 

0 
0 
9 
0 

 
 

12.5 
-100. 

 ROBBERY 20 10 -50.0 

     Firearm  
     Knife/Cutting Instr. 
     Hands/Fists/Feet  
     Other 

8 
1 
9 
2 

7 
0 
3 
0 

-12.5 
-100.0 
-66.7 

-100.0 

 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 84 56 -33.3 

     Firearm  
     Knife/Cutting Instr. 
     Hands/Fists/Feet  
     Other 

14 
17 
9 

44 

10 
6 

11 
29 

-28.6 
-64.7 
22.2 
34.1 

 BURGLARY 
     Forced Entry 
     No Forced Entry 
     Attempted Entry 

132 
48 
83 
1 

98 
27 
71 
0 

-25.8 
-43.8 
-1.5 

-100.0 

 Larceny 
     Pocket Picking 
     Purse Snatching 
     Shoplifting 
     From Motor Vehicle 
     Motor Vehicle Parts 
     Bicycles 
     From Building 
     From Coin Opera. Device 
     All Other 
 

581 
4 
0 

147 
134 
17 
49 
16 
0 

214 

491 
5 
0 

146 
90 
13 
29 
12 
0 

196 

-15.5 
25. 

 
-0.7 

-32.8 
-23.5 
-40.8 
-25. 

 
-8.4 

 Motor Vehicle Theft 43 24 -44.2 

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 870 690 -20.7 

ARREST TOTALS 

ARREST TYPE 2018 2019 PERCENT 
CHANGE 

 VIOLENT OFFENCES 32 26 -18.8 

     Adult 26 26 0.0 
     Juvenile 6 0 -100. 

     Male 24 25 4.2 

     Female 8 1 -87.5 

 PROPERTY OFFENSES 152 97 -36.2 

     Adult 113 86 -23.9 

     Juvenile 39 11 -71.8 

     Male 94 59 -37.2 

     Female 58 38 -34.5 

 PART II OFFENCES 564 603 6.9 

     Adult  489 553 13.1 

     Juvenile 75 50 -33.3 

     Male 411 427 3.9 

     Female 153 176 15.0 

  TOTAL ARRESTS 748 726 -2.9 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BY OFFENSE TYPE 

PRIMARY OFFENCE 2018 2019 PERCENT 
CHANGE 

 Murder 
 Manslaughter 
 Rape 
 Fondling 
 Aggravated Assault 
 Aggravated Stalking 
 Simple Assault 
 Threat/Intimidation 
 Simple Stalking 

0 
0 
1 
0 

17 
0 

152 
0 
3 

1 
0 
1 
0 

16 
0 

191 
1 
0 

 
 

0.0 
 

-5.9 
 

25.7 
 

-100 

 TOTAL OFFENSES 173 210 21.4 

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES 

PROPERTY TYPE 
STOLEN 
VALUE 

RECOVERED 
VALUE 

 Currency, Note, Etc. 
 Jewelry, Precious Metals 
 Clothing & Furs 
 Motor Vehicles 
 Office Equipment 
 TVs, Radio0s, Stereos 
 Firearms 
 Household Goods 
 Consumable Goods 
 Livestock 
 Miscellaneous 

47,055 
39,930 
9,544 

433,008 
26,931 
16,147 
7,486 
8,785 
5,069 

0 
154,842 

132 
417 

2,379 
343,508 

4,744 
1,331 
2,630 
357 

3,917 
0 

28,153 

 TOTAL OFFENSES 748,797 387,568 
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YEAR 
INDEX  

TOTAL 
% CHANGE 

VIOLENT 

CRIME 
% CHANGE 

Property  

Crime 
% Change Population % Change 

Crime  

Rate 
% Change 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

1,019 

990 

758 

870 

690 

-3.4 

-2.8 

-23.4 

14.8 

-20.7 

98 

121 

98 

114 

77 

-8.3 

23.5 

-19.0 

16.3 

-32.5 

921 

869 

660 

756 

613 

-2.7 

-5.6 

-24.1 

14.5 

-18.9 

18,205 

18,888 

19,088 

19,342 

19,665 

2.2 

3.8 

1.1 

1.3 

1.7 

5,597.4 

5,241.4 

3,971.1 

4,498.0 

3,508.8 

-5.5 

-6.4 

-24.2 

13.3 

-22.0 

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT 
 

Bartow Police Department 
January - December 2019 

(UNVERIFIED - SUBMITTED DATA FOR REVIEW) 

CRIME TRENDS 

Domestic Violence 
By Offense Type to Victim’s Relationship to Offender 

OFFENSES ARRESTS 

RELATIONSHIP TO OFFENDER 

TOTAL Spouse Parent Child Sibling Other  
Family Cohabitant Other 

 Murder 

 Manslaughter 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

 Rape 

 Fondling 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

 Aggravated Assault 

 Aggravated Stalking 

 Simple Assault 

 Threat/Intimidation 

 Simple Stalking 

16 

0 

191 

1 

0 

3 

0 

30 

0 

0 

1 

0 

25 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

15 

0 

0 

0 

0 

11 

0 

0 

11 

0 

5 

1 

0 

1 

0 

97 

0 

0 

17 

0 

118 

0 

0 

TOTAL OFFENSES 210 35 26 8 15 11 17 98 138 

ARSON 

STRUCTURE TOTAL 
INHABITED 

TOTAL 
ABANDONED ATTEMPTED 

 Single Occupied Residence 

 Other Residence 

 Storage 

 Industrial/Manufacturing 

 Commercial 

 Community/Public 

 All Other Structures 

 Motor Vehicles 

 Other Mobile 

 Other 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TOTAL OFFENSES 1 1 0 

VEHICLE RECOVERY TOTAL 

Stolen Locally and                 

Recovered Locally 
5 

Stolen Locally and  

Recovered by Other   

Jurisdictions 
11 

Stolen in Another  

Jurisdiction and          

Recovered Locally 
4 

TOTAL 20 

SOURCE:  Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 (Computer Program). Tallahassee, FL FDLE, Florida Statistical 
Analysis Center Report reflects data residing in the UCR Database as of 2/10/2020 
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CRIME RATE PER 100,000 RESIDENTS 

YEAR 
NUMBER OF 

CRIMES 

PERCENT  

CHANGE 

1989 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

11,838.50 

9,921.80 

9,000.06 

8,606.90 

10,734.60 

6,900.00 

7,910.00 

7,811.60 

7,641.50 

8,591.60 

7,579.20 

6,679.30 

6,638.60 

6,410.30 

6,289.00 

5,996.00 

6,668.80 

5,241.40 

3,971.10 

4,498.00 

3,508.80 

 

-16% 

-9% 

-4% 

25% 

-36% 

15% 

-1% 

-2% 

12% 

-12% 

-12% 

-1% 

-3% 

-2% 

-5% 

-5% 

-8% 

-24% 

13% 

-20.2% 

CRIME RATE HISTORICAL DATA 

YEAR TOTAL NUMBER OF CRIMES 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975-1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1988 

1989 

2,723.1 

3,767.3 

6,008.1 

7,333.5 

County Only 6000-7000 

7,317.4 

8,891 

9,273 

NO DATA 

11,383.5 


