BARTOW POLICE DEPARTMENT U.C.R. REPORT JANUARY - DECEMBER 2019

(Unverified-submitted data for review)

The Statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to , and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 2/10/2020.

CRIME VOLUME AND RATE

MEASURE	2018	2019	PERCENT CHANGE
TOTAL INDEX CRIME	870	690	-20.,7
Total Violent Crime	114	77	-32.5
Total Property Crime	756	613	-18.9
TOTAL CRIME RATE	4,498.0	3,508.8	-22.0
Violent Crime Rate	589.4	391.6	-33.6
Property Crime Rate	3,908.6	3,117.2	-20.2

OFFENSE TOTALS

INDEX OFFENSES	2018	2019	PERCENT CHANGE		
MURDER	0	2			
Firearm	0	1			
Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	1			
Hands/Fists/Feet	0	0			
Other	0	0			
RAPE	10	9	-10.0		
Firearm	0	0			
Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0			
Hands/Fists/Feet	8	9	12.5		
Other	2	0	-100.		
ROBBERY	20	10	-50.0		
Firearm	8	7	-12.5		
Knife/Cutting Instr.	1	0	-100.0		
Hands/Fists/Feet	9	3	-66.7		
Other	2	0	-100.0		
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	84	56	-33.3		
Firearm	14	10	-28.6		
Knife/Cutting Instr.	17	6	-64.7		
Hands/Fists/Feet	9	11	22.2		
Other	44	29	34.1		
BURGLARY	132	98	-25.8		
Forced Entry	48	27	-43.8		
No Forced Entry	83	71	-1.5		
Attempted Entry	1	0	-100.0		
Larceny	581	491	-15.5		
Pocket Picking	4	5	25.		
Purse Snatching	0	0			
Shoplifting	147	146	-0.7		
From Motor Vehicle	134	90	-32.8		
Motor Vehicle Parts	17	13	-23.5		
Bicycles	49	29	-40.8		
From Building	16	12	-25.		
From Coin Opera. Device	0	0			
All Other	214	196	-8.4		
Motor Vehicle Theft	43	24	-44.2		
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	870	690	-20.7		

ARREST TOTALS

ARREST TYPE	2018	2019	PERCENT CHANGE
VIOLENT OFFENCES	32	26	-18.8
Adult	26	26	0.0
Juvenile	6	0	-100.
Male	24	25	4.2
Female	8	1	-87.5
PROPERTY OFFENSES	152	97	-36.2
Adult	113	86	-23.9
Juvenile	39	11	-71.8
Male	94	59	-37.2
Female	58	38	-34.5
PART II OFFENCES	564	603	6.9
Adult	489	553	13.1
Juvenile	75	50	-33.3
Male	411	427	3.9
Female	153	176	15.0
TOTAL ARRESTS	748	726	-2.9

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE BY OFFENSE TYPE

PRIMARY OFFENCE	2018	2019	PERCENT CHANGE
Murder	0	1	
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	1	1	0.0
Fondling	0	0	
Aggravated Assault	17	16	-5.9
Aggravated Stalking	0	0	
Simple Assault	152	191	25.7
Threat/Intimidation	0	1	
Simple Stalking	3	0	-100
TOTAL OFFENSES	173	210	21.4

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	47,055	132
Jewelry, Precious Metals	39,930	417
Clothing & Furs	9,544	2,379
Motor Vehicles	433,008	343,508
Office Equipment	26,931	4,744
TVs, Radio0s, Stereos	16,147	1,331
Firearms	7,486	2,630
Household Goods	8,785	357
Consumable Goods	5,069	3,917
Livestock	0	0
Miscellaneous	154,842	28,153
TOTAL OFFENSES	748,797	387,568

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Bartow Police Department

January - December 2019

(UNVERIFIED - SUBMITTED DATA FOR REVIEW)

CRIME TRENDS

YEAR	INDEX TOTAL	% CHANGE	VIOLENT CRIME	% CHANGE	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2015	1,019	-3.4	98	-8.3	921	-2.7	18,205	2.2	5,597.4	-5.5
2016	990	-2.8	121	23.5	869	-5.6	18,888	3.8	5,241.4	-6.4
2017	758	-23.4	98	-19.0	660	-24.1	19,088	1.1	3,971.1	-24.2
2018	870	14.8	114	16.3	756	14.5	19,342	1.3	4,498.0	13.3
2019	690	-20.7	77	-32.5	613	-18.9	19,665	1.7	3,508.8	-22.0

Domestic Violence

By Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

		RELATIONSHIP TO OFFENDER							
OFFENSES	TOTAL	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	ARRESTS
Murder	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
Fondling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	16	3	1	0	0	0	11	1	17
Aggravated Stalking	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	191	30	25	8	15	11	5	97	118
Threat/Intimidation	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Simple Stalking	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL OFFENSES	210	35	26	8	15	11	17	98	138

ARSON					
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED		
Single Occupied Residence	0	0	0		
Other Residence	1	0	0		
Storage	0	0	0		
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0		
Commercial	0	0	0		
Community/Public	0	0	0		
All Other Structures	0	1	0		
Motor Vehicles	0	0	0		
Other Mobile	0	0	0		
Other	0	0	0		
TOTAL OFFENSES	1	1	0		

VEHICLE RECOVERY	TOTAL
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	5
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	11
Stolen in Another Jurisdiction and Recovered Locally	4
TOTAL	20

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 (Computer Program). Tallahassee, FL FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center Report reflects data residing in the UCR Database as of 2/10/2020

CRIME RATE PER 100,000 RESIDENTS				
YEAR	NUMBER OF CRIMES	PERCENT CHANGE		
1989	11,838.50			
2000	9,921.80	-16%		
2001	9,000.06	-9%		
2002	8,606.90	-4%		
2003	10,734.60	25%		
2004	6,900.00	-36%		
2005	7,910.00	15%		
2006	7,811.60	-1%		
2007	7,641.50	-2%		
2008	8,591.60	12%		
2009	7,579.20	-12%		
2010	6,679.30	-12%		
2011	6,638.60	-1%		
2012	6,410.30	-3%		
2013	6,289.00	-2%		
2014	5,996.00	-5%		
2015	6,668.80	-5%		
2016	5,241.40	-8%		
2017	3,971.10	-24%		
2018	4,498.00	13%		
2019	3,508.80	-20.2%		

CRIME RATE HISTORICAL DATA			
YEAR	TOTAL NUMBER OF CRIMES		
1971	2,723.1		
1972	3,767.3		
1973	6,008.1		
1974	7,333.5		
1975-1983	County Only 6000-7000		
1984	7,317.4		
1985	8,891		
1986	9,273		
1988	NO DATA		
1989	11,383.5		

The 2019 U.C.R. Report Revealed a Crime Rate for the City of Bartow which represents a record low, not experienced since 1971!

